APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL ROCKWOODS SCHOOL GHATKESAR HYDERABAD TL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 3630272

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 57788

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE ROCKWOODS SCHOOL, YAMNAMPET(VILLAGE), Pocharam
Municipality, GHATKESAR(MANDAL), MEDCHAL DIST, HYDERABAD,
501301

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Divya Devi

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MSc. BEd

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID principal @rockwoodsschool.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9246853915

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

https://rockwoodsinternationalschool.com/ghatkesa/CBSE%20Rockwoods%20GhatkesarAffiliationLetters.pdf

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

https://rockwoodsinternationalschool.com/ghatkesa/AkruthiEducationalSocietyDocument.pdf

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

https://rockwoodsinternationalschool.com/ghatkesa/StateGovtNOC. pdf

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE https://rockwoodsinternationalschool.com/ghatkesa/RecognitionCertificates.pdf

UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://rockwoodsinternationalschool.com/ghatkesa/StructuralSoundnessCertificate.pdf

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY

https://rockwoodsinternationalschool.com/ghatkesa/FireCertificate.pdf

CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

www.rockwoodsinternationalschool.com/DEOCertificate.html

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND

https://rockwoodsinternationalschool.com/ghatkesa/SanityandWaterTestCertificate.pdf

SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR
ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :



SL

NO.

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)

MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL

NO.

INFORMATION

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

SL

NO.

1

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

https://rockwoodsinternationalschool.com/ghatkesa/FeeStructureCertificate.pdf

https://rockwoodsinternationalschool.com/ghatkesa/AcademicCalenderCertificate.pdf

https://rockwoodsinternationalschool.com/ghatkesa/SMCCertificate.pdf

https://rockwoodsinternationalschool.com/ghatkesa/ParentTeacherAssociationCertificate.pdf

https://rockwoodsinternationalschool.com/ghatkesa/Last3YearsResultsCertificate.pdf

DETAILS

Divya Devi

90
12
33

31

2.8:1
Rosmy Devis, BEd (Hearing Impairment)

M Jeevani, Psychology

YEAR NO. OF NO. OF STUDENTS | PASS PERCENTAGE REMARKS
REGISTERED PASSED
STUDENTS
2025 99 99 100

RESULT CLASS: XlI

SL

NO.

1

YEAR NO. OF NO. OF STUDENTS | PASS PERCENTAGE REMARKS
REGISTERED PASSED
STUDENTS
2025 96 96 100

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL

NO.

INFORMATION

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

DETAILS

10600

61 & 59

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN 8 & 65

SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY

YES




NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 58

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 70

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL http://rockwoods.in/ghtrwinfra

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

ASMA BEGUM PRT
THOTA RAJANI OTHER
Pranavasree A PRT
Mohammed Fiza Ali PRT
Sarita jangir PRT

A RAJITHA PGT
DIVYA DEVI PRINCIPAL
YALAGALA SHIREESHA TGT
SUNITHA TGT
VARANASI UMAMALINI PRT

R SUNITHA PRT
BANKU SUMITHRA TGT

A NAVEEN KUMAR PRT
BADDI SRILATH PET
ROSMY DAVIS WELLNEES TEACHER
DIVYA DEVANAGOPALA ACHAR TGT
ANUPAM JHA PRT
MOHAMMAD NASEEMA TGT
PONNABOINA AMANI TGT

R BHAIRAVI PRT

G KRANTHI TGT

G NIKHILA PRT
SYED RAHMATULLA PGT
YAGATI SHESHAGIRI PET
EGA VEENA OTHER
SHAMRAO CHEPURI OTHER
K SRAVANI TGT
Seema Sharma TGT
MALLIKARJUNA RAM BOLLI TGT
MOLUGURAM GEETHA PRT
GEETHA LAKSHMI V.V TGT
GEETHA GAVVALA PGT

B.A

MBA

BCom

BBMT

MA

MSc

M.SC , MA,

BSc

BSc

BSc

BSc

MSc

BSc

BPED

B.ed

M.SC,B.Ed

INTERMEDIATE, PPT

HPT

M.SC,B.Ed

MBA, D.ED, DPPTC

M.SC,B.Ed

B.SC,B.Ed

M.SC MATHS

BPED

MBA

B.COM

M.A, B.Ed

M.A, B.Ed

M.A ,M.LIC

B.TECH

MSc

M Sc



33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

DORTHY MARIA JOSEPHINE

GADE VIJAY KUMAR REDDY

SUREKHA CHUNDURU

AASHOK

SINGIREDDY SINDHUJA

SWAPNA M

BASHABOYINA MRINALINI

KIRUTHIKA J

JAHNAVI REDDY

JAYA SREE S

NOMULA SHIVA SHANKAR REDDY

SUSMITHA THULLA
PREETHI KOUSHIK NAIK
ANUPAMA ANIL

BHARGAV JAKKULA
ASHLY GEORGE

A PRASAD Reddy
HARSHITA SURAJ GANESH
R JAYAPRADHA

ROHIT RAJ

BOLINJADAKA DEEPIKA SHARMA

Madhuri Reddy

SRUJANA NALLOLA
VENKATESH AMGOTH
SUSHMITHA PRATHIKANTI
DEEPAL NAIK

HEMANTHA KUMAR BS
KASTURI JAYA

THULASY JAYAN
MUDIMALAPU PRAVALLIKA
Niharika

VANDANA BONGU

Megha goka

Gaddam Renuka

K sowjanya

ELEENA PRIYADARSHINI
Konda Venkata kheerthana

NIVEDITHA K

PGT

PET

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

M COM
MPEd
MSc

BFA
B.Tech
MA, VGC NET
B.tech
BSc

MSC, B.ED
MA

B.tech

BA

MA

MSC

MSc

MSC

MSC

BSc

BA

MSC
B.COM
B.tech

MA
Graduation
B.TECH
MA ELT
BSc

BSc

MSC, B.ED
BSC(COS)
B.tech
MBA
Bcom
Graduation
BSc

MSc

BA

MSC



71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

VARALAXMI KOTAPUTLA

Y. AILUMALLU

Reshma K

SRIDIVYA

Praveen NARELLI

R VENKATESH

KATKURI MAHESH

SANDHA MALLIKA

KALYANI RAVULA

BONGU NAVYA

REVALLI JAYA SREE

KENGRLA HEMALATHA

EEGA VAISHNAVI

MOHAMMED GHOUSEUDDIN

BANOTH VIJAY

SUVARNA MEESALA

MOHAMMAD ABDUL MUHEED

ASHA JASMINE AJUMUL

KADARI SOWJANYA

DEVERAKONDA MAMATHA

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

PET

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

BA

MA

M.AM.ED

M.AM.ED

B tech

B.TECH

MCA

MBA

MBA

BSC

MBA

MPED

BSC

DEd

B.TECH

B.COM

B.COM

MSC

B.COM

M.TECH



