# **APPENDIX -IX**

## MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS			
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ROCKWOODS SCHOOL GHATKESAR HYDERABAD TL			
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	3630272			
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	57788			
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	ROCKWOODS SCHOOL, YAMNAMPET(VILLAGE), Pocharam Municipality, GHATKESAR(MANDAL), MEDCHAL DIST, HYDERABAD, 501301			
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Divya Devi			
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MSc. BEd			
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	principal@rockwoodsschool.com			
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9246853915			
B : DOCU	B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:				

B : DO	B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:					
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE				
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://rockwoodsinternationalschool.com/ghatkesa/CBSE%20Rockwoods%20GhatkesarAffiliationLetters.pdf				
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://rockwoodsinternationalschool.com/ghatkesa/AkruthiEducationalSocietyDocument.pdf				
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://rockwoodsinternationalschool.com/ghatkesa/StateGovtNOC.pdf				
4						

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

https://rockwoodsinternationalschool.com/ghatkesa/RecognitionCertificates.pdf

https://rockwoods international school.com/ghatkes a/Fire Certificate.pdf

www.rockwoodsinternationalschool.com/DEOCertificate.html

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

https://rockwoodsinternationalschool.com/ghatkesa/StructuralSoundnessCertificate.pdf

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

SANITATION CERTIFICATES

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND

**BUILDING CODE** 

https://rockwoodsinternationalschool.com/ghatkesa/SanityandWaterTestCertificate.pdf

8

4

5

6

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

# C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION		LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE					
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL		https://rockwoodsinternationalschool.com/ghatkesa/FeeStructureCertificate.pdf					
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER		https://rock	https://rockwoodsinternationalschool.com/ghatkesa/AcademicCalenderCertificate.pdf				
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MAI	NAGEMENT COMMITTE	EE (SMC)	https://rock	WOO	dsinternationalschoo	ol.com/ghatkesa/SMCCertificate.pdf	
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS			https://rockwoodsinternationalschool.com/ghatkesa/ParentTeacherAssociationCertificate.pdf				
5	LAST THREE-YEAR R EXAMINATION AS PER	ESULT OF THE BOARD R APPLICABILITY		https://rockwoodsinternationalschool.com/ghatkesa/Last3YearsResultsCertificate.pdf				
D : STAFI	(TEACHING) :							
SL NO.	INFORMATION					DETAILS		
1	PRINCIPAL					Divya Devi		
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEA	CHERS				90		
	PGT					12		
	TGT					33		
	PRT					31		
3	TEACHERS SECTION			2.8:1				
4	DETAILS OF SPECIA				Rosmy Devis, BEd (Hearing Impairment)			
5	DETAILS OF COUNS	ELLOR AND WELLNES	STEACHER			M Jeevani, Psycho	ology	
RESULT	CLASS: X							
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS		STUDENTS PAS		SS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS	
1	2025	99	99	100		)		
RESULT	CLASS: XII							
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS		STUDENTS PAS		SS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS	
1	2025	96	96	100		)		
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:								
SL NO.	INFORMATION					DETAILS		
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)					10600		
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)					61 & 59		
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS SQ MTR)				N 8 & 65			
4	INTERNET FACILITY				YES			

5	NO. C	O. OF GIRLS TOILETS		58			
6	NO. C	OF BOYS TOILETS		70			
7		OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF ERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOO		http://rockwoods.in/ghtrwinfra			
F : TEACH	E: TEACHER DETAILS:						
SL NO. TEACHER NAME			DESIGNATION		QUALIFICATION		
1		ASMA BEGUM	PRT		B.A		
2		THOTA RAJANI	OTHER		MBA		
3		Pranavasree A	PRT		BCom		
4		Mohammed Fiza Ali	PRT		ВВМТ		
5		Sarita jangir	PRT		MA		
6		A RAJITHA	PGT		MSc		
7		DIVYA DEVI	PRINCIPAL		M.SC , MA,		
8		YALAGALA SHIREESHA	TGT		BSc		
9		SUNITHA	TGT		BSc		
10		VARANASI UMAMALINI	PRT		BSc		
11		R SUNITHA	PRT		BSc		
12		BANKU SUMITHRA	TGT		MSc		
13		A NAVEEN KUMAR	PRT		BSc		
14		BADDI SRILATH	PET		BPED		
15	ROSMY DAVIS		WELLNEES TEACHER		B.ed		
16	DIVYA DEVANAGOPALA ACHAR		TGT		M.SC,B.Ed		
17		ANUPAM JHA	PRT		INTERMEDIATE, PPT		
18		MOHAMMAD NASEEMA	TGT		HPT		
19		PONNABOINA AMANI	TGT		M.SC,B.Ed		
20		R BHAIRAVI	PRT		MBA, D.ED, DPPTC		
21		G KRANTHI	тдт		M.SC,B.Ed		
22		G NIKHILA	PRT		B.SC,B.Ed		
23	SYED RAHMATULLA		PGT		M.SC MATHS		
24	YAGATI SHESHAGIRI		PET		BPED		
25	EGA VEENA		OTHER		MBA		
26	SHAMRAO CHEPURI		OTHER		B.COM		
27		K SRAVANI	TGT		M.A, B.Ed		
28		Seema Sharma	TGT		M.A, B.Ed		
29		MALLIKARJUNA RAM BOLLI	TGT		M.A ,M.LIC		
30		MOLUGURAM GEETHA	PRT		B.TECH		
31		GEETHA LAKSHMI V.V	TGT		MSc		
32	GEETHA GAVVALA PGT		PGT		M Sc		

33	DORTHY MARIA JOSEPHINE	PGT	M COM
34	GADE VIJAY KUMAR REDDY	PET	MPEd
35	SUREKHA CHUNDURU	PGT	MSc
36	AASHOK	TGT	BFA
37	SINGIREDDY SINDHUJA	PRT	B.Tech
38	SWAPNA M	PRT	MA, VGC NET
39	BASHABOYINA MRINALINI	TGT	B.tech
40	KIRUTHIKA J	TGT	BSc
41	JAHNAVI REDDY	PGT	MSC, B.ED
42	JAYA SREE S	PGT	MA
43	NOMULA SHIVA SHANKAR REDDY	TGT	B.tech
44	SUSMITHA THULLA	TGT	ВА
45	PREETHI KOUSHIK NAIK	PGT	MA
46	ANUPAMA ANIL	PGT	MSC
47	BHARGAV JAKKULA	PGT	MSc
48	ASHLY GEORGE	TGT	MSC
49	A PRASAD Reddy	PGT	MSC
50	HARSHITA SURAJ GANESH	TGT	BSc
51	R JAYAPRADHA	TGT	BA
52	ROHIT RAJ	TGT	MSC
53	BOLINJADAKA DEEPIKA SHARMA	PRT	B.COM
54	Madhuri Reddy	TGT	B.tech
55	SRUJANA NALLOLA	TGT	MA
56	VENKATESH AMGOTH	PRT	Graduation
57	SUSHMITHA PRATHIKANTI	PRT	B.TECH
58	DEEPAL NAIK	TGT	MA ELT
59	HEMANTHA KUMAR BS	TGT	BSc
60	KASTURI JAYA	TGT	BSc
61	THULASY JAYAN	TGT	MSC, B.ED
62	MUDIMALAPU PRAVALLIKA	PRT	BSC(COS)
63	Niharika	PRT	B.tech
64	VANDANA BONGU	PRT	MBA
65	Megha goka	PRT	Bcom
66	Gaddam Renuka	PRT	Graduation
67	K sowjanya	PRT	BSc
68	ELEENA PRIYADARSHINI	TGT	MSc
69	Konda Venkata kheerthana	TGT	ВА
70	NIVEDITHA K	PRT	MSC

71	VARALAXMI KOTAPUTLA	TGT	ВА
72	Y. AILUMALLU	TGT	MA
73	Reshma K	TGT	M.A M.ED
74	SRI DIVYA	TGT	M.A M.ED
75	Praveen NARELLI	OTHER	B tech
76	R VENKATESH	OTHER	B.TECH
77	KATKURI MAHESH	OTHER	MCA
78	SANDHA MALLIKA	PRT	MBA
79	KALYANI RAVULA	OTHER	MBA
80	BONGU NAVYA	OTHER	BSC
81	REVALLI JAYA SREE	TGT	MBA
82	KENGRLA HEMALATHA	PET	MPED
83	EEGA VAISHNAVI	PRT	BSC
84	MOHAMMED GHOUSEUDDIN	PRT	DEd
85	BANOTH VIJAY	PRT	B.TECH
86	SUVARNA MEESALA	PRT	B.COM
87	MOHAMMAD ABDUL MUHEED	OTHER	B.COM
88	ASHA JASMINE AJUMUL	PRT	MSC
89	KADARI SOWJANYA	PRT	B.COM
90	DEVERAKONDA MAMATHA	PRT	M.TECH